Hitachi Reftechno, Inc. 御中
用途： 台湾・フィリピン向けの窓型エアコン
[1] APPEARANCE & DIMENSIONS 外観及び寸法 (UNIT:mm) 量产： 2014/2 ,  4K/M
形狀及尺寸
MARKING 製品表示
1. TYPE CODE(T.C.) 型式略号 ： X15096-0 *TDK Trial No.
2. MANUFACTURER CODE 製造者略号 ： TDK
2. COUNTRY CODE(C.C.) 原産国略号 ： X → XIAMEN (CHINA) 廈門TDK
製造地點 ，BLANK→JAPAN
3. LOT NO. ロットナンバー ： Y → YEAR ［A BOTTOM 1 FIGURE NUMBER］ 西暦下1桁 西曆末一位.
製造Lot號碼 M → MONTH [1 FIGURE NUMBER] 月1桁 月一位
(October-X、November-Y、December-Z　10月-X、11月-Y、12月-Z)
DD→ DAY ［2 FIGURES NUMBER］ 日2桁 日两位
HH→ TIME ［2 FIGURES NUMBER］ 時間2桁 时两位
(EX：October 22,2010, 18o'clock → 0X2218)
(例：2010年10月22日 18時 → 0X2218)
4. Marking method ： Laser Marking or Ink marking      レーザー捺印
Mass 質量 : g
Unit in mm
A
B
C
D ±
E1 ±
E2 ±
F ±
Adhesion on the tape of adhesive (Epoxy)
is non-defective product, and if a character can be read ,
adhesion on the seal side is non-defective product.
接着剤（ｴﾎﾟｷｼ)のﾃｰﾌﾟへの付着は良品とする。
又、捺印面に付着しても字が読み取れれば良品とする。
ＴＤＫ-EPC Corporation
PRODUCT NAME
5.0
7.5
43.0 MAX.
32.0
4.0
25.0 MAX.
5
 SPEC. No.
X15069-0PFC4124QM-151XXX
PAGE：頁
0.5
0.5
38.0
1.0
0.5
xx.xx
MAX.
TERMINAL PIN  CHECK   ﾋﾟﾝ検査端
子間距檢查製品能夠插入下圖的治
具中
             [ TOP VIEW ]
All products are fixed with  the adhesive.
製品は接着固定を行う事とする。
制品需點膠處理。
The distance doesn't
include solder cone.
はんだツノは含まず。
不含錫尖
38
TDK TDK1 3
8 4
LOT NO.
制造地點
1 3
1 3
8 4
A
B1 B1
B2 B2 B2 B2
C
D
FE
2-  0.8